

BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 13,068

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE PLAT OF ANDERSON'S COUNTRY ESTATES, A MINOR SUBDIVISION TO WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA.

WHEREAS, THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION AND THE WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HAVE REVIEWED AND APPROVED THE FINAL PLAT OF ANDERSON'S COUNTRY ESTATES, A MINOR SUBDIVISION TO WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA, AND WHEREAS APPROVAL OF THE FINAL PLAT OF ANDERSON'S COUNTRY ESTATES, A MINOR SUBDIVISION TO WOODBURY COUNTY IOWA HAS BEEN RECOMMENDED TO THE WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BY THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION. NOW, THEREFORE BE, AND IT IS, RESOLVED BY THE WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, THAT SAID FINAL PLAT OF ANDERSON'S COUNTRY ESTATES, A MINOR SUBDIVISION TO WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA, AS HERETO ATTACHED AND FORMING PART OF THIS RESOLUTION BE, AND THE SAME HEREBY IS, ACCEPTED AND APPROVED.

DATED OCTOBER 6, 2020

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MATTHEW UNG CHAIRMAN BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

ATTEST:

PATRICK F. GILL, WOODBURY COUNTY AUDITOR AND RECORDER